Spiroplan® W10 DT56 Geared Motor
Edition
06/2001
1051 600x / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE
Latest News – Spiroplan® W10 DT56 Geared Motor 3
Contents
1

5
5 Technical Data
5.1 Type designation and options
Spiroplan® right-angle gear units
W10 Foot-mounted with solid shaft
WF10 B5 flange-mounted with solid shaft
WA10 Shaft-mounted with hollow shaft
WAF10 B5 flange-mounted with hollow shaft
Standard AC motors, DT56.. series
Mount-on motor for gear unit
Standard single-phase motors, ET56.. series
Mount-on motor for gear unit
Motor options
/BMG Brake (reduced noise)
/BMG/HR Brake with manual release, self-disengaging
/TF (DT56 only) Thermistor sensor (PTC resistance) for thermal classification "B" or for thermal
classification "F"
Other versions
without type
designation
• Enclosure IP54, IP55
• CSA / NEMA
• Thermal classification "F"
For detailed technical data, please refer to the Geared Motors catalog, edition 05/2001.
Technical Data
Latest News – Spiroplan® W10 DT56 Geared Motor 9
5
10
5.2 W10 gear unit
Selection table The following figure shows the structure of the selection table for Spiroplan® geared
motors W..10 DT56...
04943AEN
*   Ultimate gear unit reduction ratio
1) Overhung load specified for foot-mounted gear unit with solid shaft
Gear unit type Ma max Fq max
1)
1)  Foot-mounted gear unit
i Oil volume Motor types which can be
[Nm] [N] [l] fitted
W10 25 1800 8.2 - 75 0.16 DT56
Pm
[kW]